A 1 3 58 1-4 JAP12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 22 NOV 2005

6	FORM PTO-1595 06 - 09 - 20		ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
2-4	1/31/92		_Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
\mathcal{L}_{g}	Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	367 sase Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies): Cheng Ni Ting Qiang Xue	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 Street Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Nature of conveyance:				
	Execution Date November 10, 2005	City: Munich	State: <u>Gern</u>	nany Zip: <u>D80333</u>	
i		Additional Na	me(s) & Address(e	s) attached Yes No	
4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 10, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) P05,0397 "SHIMMING STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR A MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING APPARATUS" 11/30/2005 GFREY1 00000044 10557829					
05 FC:80d1					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nur	nber of application	ons and patents involved 1	
•	Schiff, Hardin LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	⊠ End ⊠ Aut	e (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to be ch ditional fees	\$40.00 arged to deposit account any	
•	Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574		Account Number 501519 duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. STEVEN H. NOLL Name of Person Signing Signature (Reg. No.28,982) Date Total number of pages:2				
Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 – Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

CH1\ 4400437.1

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Cheng Ni

Ting Qiang Xue

residing at:

Flat 401, Block 17, Area 36, 3 Wen

Hua Road

518057 Shenzhen, P.R. China

CHINA

residing at:
17-11A Wei Lan Hai An, Hou Hai

Ave. Nan Shan District, 518054 Shenzhen, P.R. China

CHINA

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Munich, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) MRI MAGNET DEVICE WITH AXIALLY ADJUSTABLE ROSE SHIM RING

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P07553WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2004/005513

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0818 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 10 Nov. 2005	chool
Witnesses: Xianguang Lin Dy (type name)	Cheng Ni
Witnesses: 7:ng M;	
Date: 10 Nov. 2505	- HZ 35
Witnesses: Xiaoguang Lin &	Ting Qiang Xue
(type name) Witnesses: Ting M: 33	

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 11/22/2005